02-27-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

2/16/4 103185309 L	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NACHMAN BERGER, GABRIEL SAVIN, HAIM ROZENBOIM and AVIGAIL ANCA ROZENBOIM	Name; MEDIC.NRG LTD.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/14/06 AND 2/15/06	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: KIBBUTZ AFIKIM
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 15148
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 19140
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐Yes ✔No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460 City: WHITE PLAINS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460 City: WHITE PLAINS State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0427
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460 City: WHITE PLAINS State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606 Phone Number: 914-949-3100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460 City: WHITE PLAINS State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606 Phone Number: 914-949-3100 Fax Number: 914-949-3416	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0427
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460 City: WHITE PLAINS State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606 Phone Number: 914-949-3100 Fax Number: 914-949-3416 Email Address: INTEROP@AOL.COM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0427 Authorized User Name KARL F. MILDE, JR.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/24/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000157 11355824

PATENT REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED
I/WE NACHMAN BERGER
OF 4 Ein Yahav Street, Ramat Chen, Ramat Gan 52234, ISRAEL
and
I/WE GABRIEL SAVIN
OF 4 Rois Yosef Street, Rishon LeZion 75470, ISRAEL
and
I/WE HAIM ROZENBOIM
OF 16/1 Olesh Matzuy Street, Netanya 42651, ISRAEL
and
I/WE_ AVIGAIL ANCA ROZENBOIM_
OF 16/1 Olesh Matzuy Street, Netanya 42651, ISRAEL
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MEDIC.NRG LTD , a
corporation of Israel, located at Kibbutz Afikim 15148, Israel,
the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our
application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[] was filed on as application Serial No.
entitled

DENTAL ROOT CANAL APEX MEASURING APPARATUS AND METHOD

9983789 737891 MTER LNBLVHHETOM (1789, 9008 __1789, 190

PATENT

REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0687

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation—in—part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Inventor(s)

15.1.6.

NACHMAN BERGER

GABRIEL SAVIN

HAIM ROBENBOIM

AVIGABANCA ROSENBOIM

ROSERBOIM

ROSERBOIM

166,949

WOLFF 203-KFM

WOLFFPATENT LRIN ISEAEL 6242266

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/16/2006 REEL: 017600 FRAME: 0688